KILLARK LIGHTING
     H A Z  LO C
     H A Z  LO C
LIGHTING
LIGHTING
SEE WWW.HUBBELL-KILLARK.COM LIGHTING SOFTWARE FOR LATEST LED PHOTOMETRY L73
VQ1F/VQ2F SERIES
Class I, Div. 2, Groups A,B,C,Dj

REFRACTOR
& GUARD
TYPE V GLASS
REFRACTOR
& GUARD
12” SPIN-TOP
TYPE
V REFRACTOR
& GUARD
13 1X13 3/4”
120VAC
THROUGH
227VAC
50/60Hz
VQ1F1330A2GLG VQ1F1330A2R1G VQ1F1330A2R5G VQ2F1330A2GLG VQ2F1330A2R1G VQ2F1330A2R5G VQ2F1330A2S5G
18 1X18 3/4” VQ1F1830A2GLG VQ1F1830A2R1G VQ1F1830A2R5G VQ2F1830A2GLG VQ2F1830A2R1G VQ2F1830A2R5G VQ2F1830A2S5G
26 1X26 3/4” VQ1F26S30A2GLG VQ1F26S30A2R1G VQ1F26S30A2R5G VQ2F26S30A2GLG VQ2F26S30A2R1G VQ2F26S30A2R5G VQ2F26S30A2S5G
32 1X32 3/4” VQ1F3230A2GLG VQ1F3230A2R1G VQ1F3230A2R5G VQ2F3230A2GLG VQ2F3230A2R1G VQ2F3230A2R5G VQ2F3230A2S5G
42 1X42 3/4” VQ1F4230A2GLG VQ1F4230A2R1G VQ1F4230A2R5G VQ2F4230A2GLG VQ2F4230A2R1G VQ2F4230A2R5G VQ2F4230A2S5G
26 2X13 3/4” VQ1F2630A2GLG VQ1F2630A2R1G VQ1F2630A2R5G VQ2F2630A2GLG VQ2F2630A2R1G VQ2F2630A2R5G VQ2F2630A2S5G
36 2X18 3/4” VQ1F3630A2GLG VQ1F3630A2R1G VQ1F3630A2R5G VQ2F3630A2GLG VQ2F3630A2R1G VQ2F3630A2R5G VQ2F3630A2S5G
52 2X26 3/4” VQ1F5230A2GLG VQ1F5230A2R1G VQ1F5230A2R5G VQ2F5230A2GLG VQ2F5230A2R1G VQ2F5230A2R5G VQ2F5230A2S5G
64 2X32 3/4” VQ1F6430A2GLG VQ1F6430A2R1G VQ1F6430A2R5G VQ2F6430A2GLG VQ2F6430A2R1G VQ2F6430A2R5G VQ2F6430A2S5G
84 2X42 3/4” VQ1F8430A2GLG VQ1F8430A2R1G VQ1F8430A2R5G VQ2F8430A2GLG VQ2F8430A2R1G VQ2F8430A2R5G VQ2F8430A2S5G
VQ1F-VQ2F 13-84 WATT COMPACT FLUORESCENT - CEILING
DESCRIPTION 5-1/2” OPTIC THREAD SIZE k 7-3/4” OPTIC THREAD SIZE k
WATTS LAMPS
INCL.

REFRACTOR
& GUARD
TYPE V GLASS
REFRACTOR
& GUARD
12” SPIN-TOP
TYPE
V REFRACTOR
& GUARD
13 1X13 3/4”
120VAC
THROUGH
227VAC
50/60Hz
VQ1F1330X2GLG VQ1F1330X2R1G VQ1F1330X2R5G VQ2F1330X2GLG VQ2F1330X2R1G VQ2F1330X2R5G VQ2F1330X2S5G
18 1X18 3/4” VQ1F1830X2GLG VQ1F1830X2R1G VQ1F1830X2R5G VQ2F1830X2GLG VQ2F1830X2R1G VQ2F1830X2R5G VQ2F1830X2S5G
26 1X26 3/4” VQ1F26S30X2GLG VQ1F26S30X2R1G VQ1F26S30X2R5G VQ2F26S30X2GLG VQ2F26S30X2R1G VQ2F26S30X2R5G VQ2F26S30X2S5G
32 1X32 3/4” VQ1F3230X2GLG VQ1F3230X2R1G VQ1F3230X2R5G VQ2F3230X2GLG VQ2F3230X2R1G VQ2F3230X2R5G VQ2F3230X2S5G
42 1X42 3/4” VQ1F4230X2GLG VQ1F4230X2R1G VQ1F4230X2R5G VQ2F4230X2GLG VQ2F4230X2R1G VQ2F4230X2R5G VQ2F4230X2S5G
26 2X13 3/4” VQ1F2630X2GLG VQ1F2630X2R1G VQ1F2630X2R5G VQ2F2630X2GLG VQ2F2630X2R1G VQ2F2630X2R5G VQ2F2630X2S5G
36 2X18 3/4” VQ1F3630X2GLG VQ1F3630X2R1G VQ1F3630X2R5G VQ2F3630X2GLG VQ2F3630X2R1G VQ2F3630X2R5G VQ2F3630X2S5G
52 2X26 3/4” VQ1F5230X2GLG VQ1F5230X2R1G VQ1F5230X2R5G VQ2F5230X2GLG VQ2F5230X2R1G VQ2F5230X2R5G VQ2F5230X2S5G
64 2X32 3/4” VQ1F6430X2GLG VQ1F6430X2R1G VQ1F6430X2R5G VQ2F6430X2GLG VQ2F6430X2R1G VQ2F6430X2R5G VQ2F6430X2S5G
84 2X42 3/4” VQ1F8430X2GLG VQ1F8430X2R1G VQ1F8430X2R5G VQ2F8430X2GLG VQ2F8430X2R1G VQ2F8430X2R5G VQ2F8430X2S5G
KILLARK LIGHTING
     H A Z  LO C
     H A Z  LO C
LIGHTING

REFRACTOR
& GUARD
TYPE V GLASS
REFRACTOR
& GUARD
12” SPIN-TOP
TYPE
V REFRACTOR
& GUARD
13 1X13 3/4”
120VAC
THROUGH
227VAC
50/60Hz
VQ1F1330B2GLG VQ1F1330B2R1G VQ1F1330B2R5G VQ2F1330B2GLG VQ2F1330B2R1G VQ2F1330B2R5G VQ2F1330B2S5G
18 1X18 3/4” VQ1F1830B2GLG VQ1F1830B2R1G VQ1F1830B2R5G VQ2F1830B2GLG VQ2F1830B2R1G VQ2F1830B2R5G VQ2F1830B2S5G
26 1X26 3/4” VQ1F26S30B2GLG VQ1F26S30B2R1G VQ1F26S30B2R5G VQ2F26S30B2GLG VQ2F26S30B2R1G VQ2F26S30B2R5G VQ2F26S30B2S5G
32 1X32 3/4” VQ1F3230B2GLG VQ1F3230B2R1G VQ1F3230B2R5G VQ2F3230B2GLG VQ2F3230B2R1G VQ2F3230B2R5G VQ2F3230B2S5G
42 1X42 3/4” VQ1F4230B2GLG VQ1F4230B2R1G VQ1F4230B2R5G VQ2F4230B2GLG VQ2F4230B2R1G VQ2F4230B2R5G VQ2F4230B2S5G
26 2X13 3/4” VQ1F2630B2GLG VQ1F2630B2R1G VQ1F2630B2R5G VQ2F2630B2GLG VQ2F2630B2R1G VQ2F2630B2R5G VQ2F2630B2S5G
36 2X18 3/4” VQ1F3630B2GLG VQ1F3630B2R1G VQ1F3630B2R5G VQ2F3630B2GLG VQ2F3630B2R1G VQ2F3630B2R5G VQ2F3630B2S5G
52 2X26 3/4” VQ1F5230B2GLG VQ1F5230B2R1G VQ1F5230B2R5G VQ2F5230B2GLG VQ2F5230B2R1G VQ2F5230B2R5G VQ2F5230B2S5G
64 2X32 3/4” VQ1F6430B2GLG VQ1F6430B2R1G VQ1F6430B2R5G VQ2F6430B2GLG VQ2F6430B2R1G VQ2F6430B2R5G VQ2F6430B2S5G
84 2X42 3/4’ VQ1F8430B2GLG VQ1F8430B2R1G VQ1F8430B2R5G VQ2F8430B2GLG VQ2F8430B2R1G VQ2F8430B2R5G VQ2F8430B2S5G
VQ1F-VQ2F 13-84 WATT COMPACT FLUORESCENT - EZ ADAPTER o
DESCRIPTION 5-1/2”OPTIC THREAD SIZE k 7-3/4” OPTIC THREAD SIZE k
WATTS LAMPS
INCL.

REFRACTOR
& GUARD
TYPE V GLASS
REFRACTOR
& GUARD
12” SPIN-TOP
TYPE
V REFRACTOR
& GUARD
13 1X13 o
120VAC
THROUGH
227VAC
50/60Hz
VQ1F1330EZGLG VQ1F1330EZR1G VQ1F1330EZR5G VQ2F1330EZGLG VQ2F1330EZR1G VQ2F1330EZR5G VQ2F1330EZS5G
18 1X18 o VQ1F1830EZGLG VQ1F1830EZR1G VQ1F1830EZR5G VQ2F1830EZGLG VQ2F1830EZR1G VQ2F1830EZR5G VQ2F1830EZS5G
26 1X26 o VQ1F26S30EZGLG VQ1F26S30EZR1G VQ1F26S30EZR5G VQ2F26S30EZGLG VQ2F26S30EZR1G VQ2F26S30EZR5G VQ2F26S30EZS5G
32 1X32 o VQ1F3230EZGLG VQ1F3230EZR1G VQ1F3230EZR5G VQ2F3230EZGLG VQ2F3230EZR1G VQ2F3230EZR5G VQ2F3230EZS5G
42 1X42 o VQ1F4230EZGLG VQ1F4230EZR1G VQ1F4230EZR5G VQ2F4230EZGLG VQ2F4230EZR1G VQ2F4230EZR5G VQ2F4230EZS5G
26 2X13 o VQ1F2630EZGLG VQ1F2630EZR1G VQ1F2630EZR5G VQ2F2630EZGLG VQ2F2630EZR1G VQ2F2630EZR5G VQ2F2630EZS5G
36 2X18 o VQ1F3630EZGLG VQ1F3630EZR1G VQ1F3630EZR5G VQ2F3630EZGLG VQ2F3630EZR1G VQ2F3630EZR5G VQ2F3630EZS5G
52 2X26 o VQ1F5230EZGLG VQ1F5230EZR1G VQ1F5230EZR5G VQ2F5230EZGLG VQ2F5230EZR1G VQ2F5230EZR5G VQ2F5230EZS5G
64 2X32 o VQ1F6430EZGLG VQ1F6430EZR1G VQ1F6430EZR5G VQ2F6430EZGLG VQ2F6430EZR1G VQ2F6430EZR5G VQ2F6430EZS5G
84 2X42 o VQ1F8430EZGLG VQ1F8430EZR1G VQ1F8430EZR5G VQ2F8430EZGLG VQ2F8430EZR1G VQ2F8430EZR5G VQ2F8430EZS5G
KILLARK LIGHTING
     H A Z  LO C
     H A Z  LO C
LIGHTING

TYPE I GLASS
REFRACTOR
& GUARD
TYPE V GLASS
REFRACTOR
& GUARD
12” SPIN-TOP TYPE
V REFRACTOR
& GUARD
13 1X13 3/4”
120VAC
THROUGH
227VAC
50/60Hz
VQ1F1330D5GLG VQ1F1330D5R1G VQ1F1330D5R5G VQ2F1330D5GLG VQ2F1330D5R1G VQ2F1330D5R5G VQ2F1330D5S5G
18 1X18 3/4” VQ1F1830D5GLG VQ1F1830D5R1G VQ1F1830D5R5G VQ2F1830D5GLG VQ2F1830D5R1G VQ2F1830D5R5G VQ2F1830D5S5G
26 1X26 3/4” VQ1F26S30D5GLG VQ1F26S30D5R1G VQ1F26S30D5R5G VQ2F26S30D5GLG VQ2F26S30D5R1G VQ2F26S30D5R5G VQ2F26S30D5S5G
32 1X32 3/4” VQ1F3230D5GLG VQ1F3230D5R1G VQ1F3230D5R5G VQ2F3230D5GLG VQ2F3230D5R1G VQ2F3230D5R5G V12F3230D5S5G
42 1X42 3/4” VQ1F4230D5GLG VQ1F4230D5R1G VQ1F4230D5R5G VQ2F4230D5GLG VQ2F4230D5R1G VQ2F4230D5R5G VQ2F4230D5S5G
26 2X13 3/4” VQ1F2630D5GLG VQ1F2630D5R1G VQ1F2630D5R5G VQ2F2630D5GLG VQ2F2630D5R1G VQ2F2630D5R5G VQ2F2630D5S5G
36 2X18 3/4” VQ1F3630D5GLG VQ1F3630D5R1G VQ1F3630D5R5G VQ2F3630D5GLG VQ2F3630D5R1G VQ2F3630D5R5G VQ2F3630D5S5G
52 2X26 3/4” VQ1F5230D5GLG VQ1F5230D5R1G VQ1F5230D5R5G VQ2F5230D5GLG VQ2F5230D5R1G VQ2F5230D5R5G VQ2F5230D5S5G
64 2X32 3/4” VQ1F6430D5GLG VQ1F6430D5R1G VQ1F6430D5R5G VQ2F6430D5GLG VQ2F6430D5R1G VQ2F6430D5R5G VQ2F6430D5S5G
84 2X42 3/4” VQ1F8430D5GLG VQ1F8430D5R1G VQ1F8430D5R5G VQ2F8430D5GLG VQ2F8430D5R1G VQ2F8430D5R5G VQ2F8430D5S5G
VQ1F-VQ2F 13-84 WATT COMPACT FLUORESCENT - STANCHION STRAIGHT
DESCRIPTION 5-1/2” OPTIC THREAD SIZEk 7-3/4”OPTIC THREAD SIZEk
WATTS LAMPS
INCL.

TYPE I GLASS
REFRACTOR
& GUARD
TYPE V GLASS
REFRACTOR
& GUARD
12” SPIN-TOP TYPE
V REFRACTOR
& GUARD
13 1X13 1-1/2”
120VAC
THROUGH
227VAC
50/60Hz
VQ1F1330S5GLG VQ1F1330S5R1G VQ1F1330S5R5G VQ2F1330S5GLG VQ2F1330S5R1G VQ2F1330S5R5G VQ2F1330S5S5G
18 1X18 1-1/2” VQ1F1830S5GLG VQ1F1830S5R1G VQ1F1830S5R5G VQ2F1830S5GLG VQ2F1830S5R1G VQ2F1830S5R5G VQ2F1830S5S5G
26 1X26 1-1/2” VQ1F26S30S5GLG VQ1F26S30S5R1G VQ1F26S30S5R5G VQ2F26S30S5GLG VQ2F26S30S5R1G VQ2F26S30S5R5G VQ2F26S30S5S5G
32 1X32 1-1/2” VQ1F3230S5GLG VQ1F3230S5R1G VQ1F3230S5R5G VQ2F3230S5GLG VQ2F3230S5R1G VQ2F3230S5R5G VQ2F3230S5S5G
42 1X42 1-1/2” VQ1F4230S5GLG VQ1F4230S5R1G VQ1F4230S5R5G VQ2F4230S5GLG VQ2F4230S5R1G VQ2F4230S5R5G VQ2F4230S5S5G
26 2X13 1-1/2” VQ1F2630S5GLG VQ1F2630S5R1G VQ1F2630S5R5G VQ2F2630S5GLG VQ2F2630S5R1G VQ2F2630S5R5G VQ2F2630S5S5G
36 2X18 1-1/2” VQ1F3630S5GLG VQ1F3630S5R1G VQ1F3630S5R5G VQ2F3630S5GLG VQ2F3630S5R1G VQ2F3630S5R5G VQ2F3630S5S5G
52 2X26 1-1/2” VQ1F5230S5GLG VQ1F5230S5R1G VQ1F5230S5R5G VQ2F5230S5GLG VQ2F5230S5R1G VQ2F5230S5R5G VQ2F5230S5S5G
64 2X32 1-1/2” VQ1F6430S5GLG VQ1F6430S5R1G VQ1F6430S5R5G VQ2F6430S5GLG VQ2F6430S5R1G VQ2F6430S5R5G VQ2F6430S5S5G
84 2X42 1-1/2” VQ1F8430S5GLG VQ1F8430S5R1G VQ1F8430S5R5G VQ2F8430S5GLG VQ2F8430S5R1G VQ2F8430S5R5G VQ2F8430S5S5G
CERTILITE® COMPACT FLUORESCENT FIXTURES
KILLARK LIGHTING
     H A Z  LO C
     H A Z  LO C

DESCRIPTION OPTICS GUARD OPTICS GUARD
Globe (glass) VMG17 VMAG17 VMG25 VMAG25S
Refractor (all glass) Type V VMR175 VMAG17 VMR255 VMAG25S
Refractor (all glass) Type I VMR171 VMAG17 VMR251 VMAG25S
Refractor (all glass) Type III — — VMR253 VMAG25S
Refractor (spin top glass) 8” Type V VZRG1550 VMRWG8 — —
Refractor (spin top glass) 12” Type V VZRG2550 VMRWG VZRG4050 VMRWGS
Refractor (spin top glass) 12” Type II VZRG2520 VMRWG VZRG4020 VMRWGS
Refractor (spin top plastic) 12” Type V VZRP175 VMRWG VZRP175B VMRWGS
Enclosed Refractor (glass lens) — — VMER40 VMERG
Enclosed Refractor (plastic lens) — — VMEP40 —
BALLAST TANKS ONLY 120 VAC THROUGH
277 VAC 50/60 HZ
CATALOG NUMBER
5-1/2” OPTIC 7-3/4” OPTIC WATTS LAMPS INCL.
VQIF1330 VQ2F1330 13 1X13
VQIF1830 VQ2F1830 18 1X18
VQIF26S30 VQ2F26S30 26 1X26
VQIF3230 VQ2F3230 32 1X32
VQIF4230 VQ2F4230 42 1X42
VQIF2630 VQ2F2630 26 2X13
VQIF3630 VQ2F3630 36 2X18
VQIF5230 VQ2F5230 52 2X26
VQIF6430 VQ2F6430 64 2X32
VQIF8430 VQ2F8430 84 2X42
VQ1F/VQ2F BALLAST DATA
LAMP SOURCE LAMP WATTS/TYPE VOLTAGE 60HZ OPERATING (AMPS) BALLAST CIRCUIT REGULATION MIN. START
Quad-Pin
Fluorescent

CLASS I DIVISION 2 CLASS I ZONE 2 NR II CLASS II DIVISION 1 (3) SUPPLY WIRE
GLOBE OR
REFRACTOR j
GLOBE +
REFLECTOR
GLOBE OR
 REFRACTOR k
GLOBE +
REFLECTOR
GLOBE OR
REFRACTOR j
GLOBE +
REFLECTOR
TEMP.
MIN. °C
VQ1F1330 13 (1X13)
40 T3C T3C T6 T6 T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) 75
55 T3C T3C T6 T6 T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) 75
VQ1F1830 18 (1X18)
40 T3C T3C T6 T6 T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) 75
55 T3C T3C T6 T6 T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) 75
VQ1F26S30 26 (1X26)
40 T3A T3A T6 T6 T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) 75
55 T3A T3A T6 T6 T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) 75
VQ1F3230 32 (1X32)
40 T3A T3A T6 T6 T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) 75
55 T3A T3A T6 T6 T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) 75
VQ1F4230 42 (1X42)
40 T3A T3A T6 T6 T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) 75
55 T3A T3A T6 T6 T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) 75
VQ1F2630 26 (2X13)
40 T3A T3A T6 T6 T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) 60
55 T3A T3A T5 T5 T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) 75
VQ1F3630 36 (2X18)
40 T3A T3A T6 T6 T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) 60
55 T3A T3A T6 T6 T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) 75
VQ1F5230 52 (2X26)
40 T3 T2D T6 T5 T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) 75
55 T2D T2D T4 T4 T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) 75
VQ1F8430 64 (2X32)
40 T3 T2D T6 T5 T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) 75
55 T2D T2D T4 T4 T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) 75
VQ1F8430 84 (2X42)
40 T2B T2B T4 T4 T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) 75
55 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
VQ2F1330 13 (1X13)
40 T3C T3C T6 T6 T4A (EFG) T4A (EFG) 60
55 T3C T3C T6 T6 T4A (EFG) T4A (EFG) 75
VQ2F1830 18 (1X18)
40 T3C T3C T6 T6 T4A (EFG) T4A (EFG) 60
55 T3C T3C T6 T6 T4A (EFG) T4A (EFG) 75
VQ2F26S30 26 (1X26)
40 T3A T3A T6 T6 T4A (EFG) T4A (EFG) 60
55 T3A T3A T6 T6 T4A (EFG) T4A (EFG) 75
VQ2F3230 32 (1X32)
40 T3A T3A T6 T6 T4A (EFG) T4A (EFG) 60
55 T3A T3A T6 T6 T4A (EFG) T4A (EFG) 75
VQ2F4230 42 (1X42)
40 T3A T3A T6 T6 T4A (EFG) T4A (EFG) 60
55 T3A T3A T6 T6 T4A (EFG) T4A (EFG) 75
VQ2F2630 26 (2X13)
40 T3A T3A T6 T6 T4A (EFG) T4A (EFG) 60
55 T3A T3A T6 T6 T4A (EFG) T4A (EFG) 75
VQ2F3630 36 (2X18)
40 T3A T3A T6 T6 T4A (EFG) T4A (EFG) 60
55 T3A T3A T6 T6 T4A (EFG) T4A (EFG) 75
VQ2F5230 52 (2X26)
40 T3 T3 T6 T6 T4A (EFG) T4A (EFG) 60
55 T3 T3 T6 T6 T4A (EFG) T4A (EFG) 75
VQ2F6430 64 (2X32)
40 T3 T3 T6 T6 T4A (EFG) T4A (EFG) 60
55 T3 T3 T6 T6 T4A (EFG) T4A (EFG) 75
VQ1F8430 84 (2X42)
40 T2C T2C T6 T6 T4A (EFG) T4A (EFG) 75